

## HIGHLAND PARK PLANNING COMMISSION

Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building 12050 Woodward Avenue Highland Park, Michigan 48203 (313) 252-0050 ext. 251

## PUBLIC MEETING OF HIGHLAND PARK PLANNING COMMISSION

## Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Meeting Minutes

- I. Meeting called to order by Vice Chair Paul Motley at 5:51 pm
- II. Vice Chair Paul Motley announced Ty Hinton's retirement from duty and introduced Carlton Clyburn as the newly appointed CED Director to replace Mr. Hinton
- III. Members present: Barbara Willis, Paul Motley, Cleophus Pye, and Taessia Bursey. Members absent: Samuel Billington, Beverly Jordan, and Jeff Glotta
- IV. There were no minutes to approve.
- V. There were no Public Comments on Agenda Items
- VI. OLD BUSINESS
  - Presentation for recommendation for Final Site Plan approval to the Highland Park City Council by WOW Gas Station, located at 20 Bartlett. This project was given recommendation for preliminary site plan and variances at the October 18,2023 Planning Commission meeting and was approved at the City Council meeting on 12-18-2023.
    - Motion to approve by Commissioner Willis and supported by Commissioner Pye Motion was carried by a unanimous vote of approval
- VII. There was no new business
- VIII. There was no Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
- IX. Meeting was adjourned at 5:51 pm

Chair: Barbara Willis Vice Chair Paul Motley Commissioner Cleophus J. Pye Commissioner Taessia Bursey **Commissioner** Samuel J. Billington **Commissioner** Beverley Jordan **Commissioner** Jeff Glotta